applied for in full and the remaining excess Offer Shares
applied for at approximately 33.03% and rounded up to a
board lot)

54,613,064 1 33.03%

Note: Preference was given to odd lot applications.

The excess Offer Shares were allocated at the discretion of the Directors and the Directors consider that the allocation of the excess
Offer Share are on a fair and equitable basis by reference to the number of excess Offer Shares applied for by each qualifying
Shareholders, but giving preference to topping-up odd lots to whole board lots.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

In accordance with the Irrevocable Undertakings, the Principal Shareholder has subscribed for all its entitlements pursuant to the Open
Offer (being 16,000,000 Offer Shares). Accordingly, the Principal Shareholder is interested in 48,000,000 Shares, representing
approximately 4.92% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of Offer Shares.

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Open Offer is as follows:

Immediately before completion Immediately after completion
of the Open Offer of the Open Offer

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

The Principal Shareholder (Note 1) 32,000,000 4.92 48,000,000 4.92
Bondic Holdings Limited (Note 2) 500,000 0.08 - -
Other Shareholders 617,959,059 95.00 927,688,588 95.08

Total 650,459,059 100.00 975,688,588 100.00

Notes:

1. The Principal Shareholder is wholly owned by Mr. Zhou Ling, an executive Director.

2. Bondic Holdings Limited, a company wholly-owned by Ms. Lee Sin Pyung, an executive Director. On 8 March 2006, Bondic Holdings Limited sold
all its 500,000 Shares in the market. As at the date of this announcement, Bondic Holdings Limited holds no Shares.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN OFFER SHARES

Certificates for the Offer Shares will be posted to those Qualifying Shareholders who have validly applied and paid for the Offer Shares
and excess Offer Shares, at their own risks, on Wednesday, 15 March 2006. Dealings in the Offer Shares will commence on Friday, 17